

#### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: NADER PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 12994559

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 08/07/2021

#### AAOJLNIDI

#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: **01/07/2021** 

Charge code: 1299 4559 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: APARTMENT 4, CONSTABLE COURT, FOXHILL ROAD EAST, CARLTON,

**NOTTINGHAM, NG4 1RW** 

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: PLS SOLICITORS



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12994559

Charge code: 1299 4559 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 1st July 2021 and created by NADER PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th July 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 12th July 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

### **Mortgage Deed**

Date:	07/2021 Advance: £ (Receipt of which is column)
The Borrower:	Nader Properties Limited - 12994559
The Bank:	OneSavings Book via
	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and
The Property:	Apartment 4. (PLS)  14 Constable Court, Foxhill Road East, Nottingham NG4 1RW
	Carlton (PLS)
Land Registry Title	
This Mortgage to the Borrowe	incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied
the Borrower:	with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by
a) charges to	<sup>18</sup> Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage:
u) assigns al	osolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:
(v) ngms (lii) riasta	and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;
contra	actors in relation to the Property; and
(III) guara	ntees, insurances or compensation monies now as at any transfer or the second s
restriction in the	preby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated 1/07//2021 in favour of the charges register."
WHEREVILLEOR	ROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUALS
SIGNED as a deed by	the Borrower(s) in the presence of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)
Signature(s):	Witness signature to be separately witnessed)
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:

Signature of Director:	ctor of the Borrower in the presence of the witness
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address
Name of Director (printed):	Name of last
SALAME WADER	Name of Witness (printed):
ignature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
lame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
nature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
me of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
	2. Amicss (primed):
ature of Director:	
	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
ne of Director (printed):	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

